

STATE OF WASHINGTON PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 • (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

September 15, 2017

fazzio@comcast.net

Greg Fazzio 15128 200th Ave. N.E. Woodinville, WA 98077

Subject: PDC Case 24443

Dear Mr. Fazzio:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter sent to David Steeb concerning a complaint filed with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) on August 11, 2017. The complaint alleged that you may have violated RCW 42.17A.335 by sponsoring false political advertising because some of your signs show you as a candidate for Position 1 while other signs show you as a candidate for Position 2.

As noted in the letter to Mr. Steeb, the PDC will not be conducting a more formal investigation into these allegations or taking enforcement action in this matter. Thank you for working quickly to correct the signs and reduce the confusion the signs may have caused.

If you have questions, you may contact Phil Stutzman, Sr. Compliance Officer, at 360-664-8853, toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail at phil.stutzman@pdc.wa.gov.

Endorsed by

Executive Director

Sincerely,

Philip E. Stutzman Sr. Compliance Officer

Enclosure: Letter to David Steeb